
237311-2021 Page 1/5

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 237311-2021 - Competition
Germany-Ronnenberg: Construction work for water and sewage pipelines
OJ S 92/2021 12/05/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadt Ronnenberg
Postal address: Hansastr. 38
Town: Ronnenberg
NUTS code: DE929 Region Hannover
Postal code: 30952
Country: Germany
Contact person: Stadt Ronnenberg – Team Gebäudewirtschaft
E-mail: gebaeudewirtschaft@ronnenberg.de
Telephone: +49 511 / 4600-0
Fax: +49 511/4600-204

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.ronnenberg.de
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.ronnenberg.de/buergerservice/verwaltung/team-
gebaeudewirtschaft-914000159-21650.html?titel=Team+Geb%C3%A4udewirtschaft

Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at: 
https://www.subreport.de/E85795563
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.subreport.
de/E85795563
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Tief- und Kanalbauarbeiten im Rahmen des Neubaus einer zweiten Grundschule

Main CPV code
45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/237311-2021
mailto:gebaeudewirtschaft@ronnenberg.de?subject=TED
http://www.ronnenberg.de
https://www.ronnenberg.de/buergerservice/verwaltung/team-gebaeudewirtschaft-914000159-21650.html?titel=Team+Geb%C3%A4udewirtschaft
https://www.ronnenberg.de/buergerservice/verwaltung/team-gebaeudewirtschaft-914000159-21650.html?titel=Team+Geb%C3%A4udewirtschaft
https://www.subreport.de/E85795563
https://www.subreport.de/E85795563
https://www.subreport.de/E85795563


237311-2021 Page 2/5

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Umfang der Vergabe sind die Tief- und Kanalbauarbeiten in den Außenanlagen im Rahmen 
des Neubaus einer zweiten Grundschule im Stadtteil Empelde.
Der Schmutzwasserabfluss sowie die Leitungsdimensionen werden gemäß DIN 1986 Teil 100 
und DIN EN 12056 ermittelt.
Schmutz- und Regenwasserleitungen werden innerhalb und außerhalb des Gebäudes 
konsequent getrennt.
Ebenso gehören die Regenwasserleitungen inkl. einer Regenrückhaltung zur vergebenen 
Leistung.
Ein Fettabscheider sowie die entsprechende Hebeanlage sind Bestandsteil der zu vergebenen 
Leistung.
Die Grundleitungen unter der Gebäudesohle wurden bereits durch Gewerk Rohbau bis 1 m 
vor Gebäude verlegt. Dort ist anzuschließen.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45251141 Geothermal power station construction work

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE929 Region Hannover
Main site or place of performance: Stadt Ronnenberg Auf dem Hagen 10 30952 Ronnenberg, 
Stadt Ronnenberg Am Sportpark 1 30952 Ronnenberg

Description of the procurement
Errichtung zweier direkt angrenzender Erdwärmesondenfelder bestehend aus 18 und 12 
Erdwärmesondenbohrungen mit einer Sondeneinbautiefe von bis zu 99 m (bis zu 2 970 m 
Gesamtbohrmeter).
Die Erdwärmesonden der beiden Felder sind über jeweils einen Verteilerschacht außerhalb 
des Gebäudes in die entsprechenden Heizzentralen zu verlängern.
Neben den Erdwärmesonden sind noch ca. 2 Grundwassermessstellen zu errichten und 
während der Bauphase zu beproben.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 18/05/2020 End: 10/07/2020
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no



237311-2021 Page 3/5

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11. Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Die Eignung ist durch Eintragung in die Liste des Vereins für Präqualifikation von 
Bauunternehmen e. V. (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) nachzuweisen oder vorläufig durch 
Eigenerklärung gem. einheitlichem Formblatt 124 (Eigenerklärung zur Eignung) 
nachzuweisen. Das Formblatt 124 „Eigenerklärung zur Eignung“ wird den Vergabeunterlagen 
beigefügt. Es ist unter  abrufbar.https://www.blb.nrw.de/Downloads/Formblatt_124.pdf
Die Einheitliche Eigenerklärung (EEE) kann als vorläufiger Nachweis zur Eignung eingereicht 
werden.
Der Auftraggeber wird für den Bieter, der den Zuschlag erhalten soll, einen Auszug aus dem 
Gewerbezentralregister beim Bundesamt für Justiz anfordern. Ausländische Bieter haben 
gleichwertige Bescheinigungen desjenigen Landes vorzulegen, in dem sie ihren Firmensitz 
haben.
Näheres siehe Vergabeunterlagen.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Die für die Vertragserfüllung zu leistende Sicherheit beträgt 5,00 v. H. der 
Abrechnungssumme.
Die für Mängelansprüche zu leistende Sicherheit beträgt 3,00 v. H. der Abrechnungssumme.
Die Urkalkulation des Angebots ist auf gesondertes Verlangen der Vergabestelle vorzulegen.
Näheres siehe Vergabeunterlagen.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

https://www.blb.nrw.de/Downloads/Formblatt_124.pdf


237311-2021 Page 4/5

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/06/2021 16:15Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 20/08/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 17/06/2021 16:15Local time: 
Place: 
Stadt Ronnenberg, Hansastraße 38, 30952 Ronnenberg
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Ausschließlich Vertreter des 
Auftraggebers

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit, 
Verkehr und Digitalisierung
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postal code: 21339
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de
Telephone: +49 4131153306
Fax: +49 4131152943

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Region Hannover, Team Kommunalaufsicht, Wahlen und Kommunale 
Angelegenheiten
Postal address: Hildesheimer Straße 20
Town: Hannover
Postal code: 30169

mailto:vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de?subject=TED


237311-2021 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 51161623297
Fax: +49 5116161124517

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Auf die Unzulässigkeit eines Nachprüfungsantrages nach Ablauf der Frist des § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 
4 GWB (15 Tage nach Eingang des Nichtabhilfebescheids auf eine Rüge) wird hingewiesen. 
Es wird im Allgemeinen auf die §§ 160 ff. GWB hingewiesen.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit, 
Verkehr und Digitalisierung
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postal code: 21339
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de
Telephone: +49 4131153306
Fax: +49 4131152943

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/05/2021

mailto:vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de?subject=TED

